Donna Linder Stanislaus County County Clerk-Recorder 1021 "I" Street Modesto, CA 95354 (209) 525-5279

Public

Receipt No.: 2021017219

Cashier:

35

Register:

CHPXZV2

Date/Time: 08/05/2021 09:09 AM

Description	Fee
Notice of Determination	
Filing Time:	09:09 AM
Filing Fee:	No Fee
Filing Total:	No Fee
Administration Fee	
Filing Time:	09:09 AM
Filing Fee:	\$57.00
Filing Total:	\$57.00
Total Amount Due:	\$57.00
Total Paid	icitia Piliping acho hibrio) (world han e en biorea
Check Tendered:	\$57.00
#14508	
Amount Due:	\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

		Print	StartOver Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		50-08/05/2021-1	119
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2007062071	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	*	DATE
CITY OF MODESTO, COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPT., PLANNING DIVISION			08/05/2021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
STANISLAUS COUNTY			50-2021-138
PROJECT TITLE			A
SPECIFIC PLAN AMENDMENT, SPA-21-001, KIERNAN BUSINESS	PARK SPECIFIC PLAN A	MENDMENT NO. 1	1
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER
JIVTESH GILL			(209) 521-9521
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
8657 RANCH ROAD	TRACY	CA	95304
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	☐ State A	gency 🔀 Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
⊠ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 3.445.25 \$	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW		
	•		
☐ Exempt from fee			
■ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y) 		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	s 850.00 \$	
■ County documentary handling fee		\$ 57.00 \$	
☐ Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	57.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE	
X Ani Crehmac Jenn	ine Creekmore Deputy C	Clerk	

City of Modesto NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

FILED August 5, 2021 DONNA LINDER STANISLAUS COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE BEFORE: Wednesday, September 8, 2021

TO:

County Clerk-Recorder

County of Stanislaus

1021 I Street

Modesto, CA 95354

FROM:

City of Modesto

Community & Economic Development Dept.

Planning Division

P.O. Box 642

Modesto, CA 95353

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

Project Title: Specific Plan Amendment, SPA-21-001, Kiernan Business Park Specific Plan Amendment No.

State Clearinghouse Number: Kiernan Business Park Specific Plan Amendment No. 4 EIR

SCH No. 2007062071

Contact Person:

Katharine Martin, Senior Planner, 209-577-5465

Applicants:

Jivtesh Gill, 8657 Ranch Road, Tracy, CA 95304

a/o DAVE ROMAINO 209-521-9521

Project Location:

Northeast-corner of Bangs Avenue and Dale Road (APNs 078-072-001, -002, -003)

Project Description: Kiernan Business Park Specific Plan Amendment No. 5 proposes to amend storm drain provisions and to clarify and simplify land use and development standards

This is to advise that the City of Modesto, the lead agency, has approved the above-described project on August 4, 2021 and has made the following determinations, pursuant to Section 15164 of the CEOA Guidelines:

The project will not result in major revisions to the previously-certified Kiernan Business Park Specific Plan Amendment #4 EIR, and pursuant to Section 15162 of the CEQA Guidelines, no new environmental review is required. The following findings have been found to be true:

- 1. There are no substantial changes proposed in the project which result in new significant environmental effects or a substantial increase in the severity of previously identified significant effects and, therefore, no major revisions to the Kiernan Business Park Specific Plan Amendment #4 EIR are required.
- 2. No substantial changes have occurred with respect to the circumstances under which the proposed project are undertaken which will result in new significant environmental effects or a substantial increase in the severity of previously identified significant effects and, therefore, no major revisions to the Kiernan Business Park Specific Plan Amendment #4 EIR are required.
- 3. There is no new information of substantial importance which was not known and could not have been known with the exercise of reasonable diligence when the Kiernan Business Park Specific Plan Amendment #4 EIR was adopted which shows any of the following:

Date removed from posting O^{C}

CALFORNI

State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

2009 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT# 377783

2003 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	311103
	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (# applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	
LEADAGENCY	· LOATE
City of Modesto	9-4-09
COUNTY/STATE A DENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENTNUMBER
County of Stanislays	09-0.184
PROJECT TILE	1
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME PUSINESS Park Specific Plan Ame	endment #4 Project
Dr. Aruna Chopra	PHONENUMBER
	STATE TO CODE
313 Banner Couch De R Moderdo	STATE ZIPCODE CA 75356
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District	State Agency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	
Environmentel Impact Report	\$2,768.25 \$ 2768·25
☐ Negative Declaration	\$1,993.00 \$
 Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) 	\$850.00 \$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	\$941.25 \$
County Administrative Fee	7- \$50.00 \$ 57.00
Project that is exempt from fees	7 200.00 \$
Notice of Exemption	,
DFG No. Effect Determination (Form Attached)	
☐ Other	\$
PAYMENT METHOD: #158	*
	STALRECEIVED \$ 2825.25
SIGNATURE	
ν. 0	-
X But	Legal Clerk
WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW-DEGIASB PINK-LEAD AGENCY GO	PLDEN ROD - COUNTY CLERK FG 753.59 [Rev. 7/08]
,	

REC'T # 0002778800 September 04, 2009 — 14:35:27

Stanislaus, County Recorder Lee Lundrigan Co Recorder Office

misc. #09-0184 -

REQD BY

Env Impact Report \$2,768.25

County Admin Fee \$57.00